The subjects form part of a block of flats and it has been assumed that the maintenance/repair costs of the
common parts of the building will be shared on an equitable basis with the adjoining proprietors. Solicitor to
confirm.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£240,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND POUNDS).

Valuation and market comments

£100,000 (ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS).

Signed Security Print Code [460527 = 5326 ]
Electronically signed

Report author A Clouston

Company name Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd

Address Marywell House, 29-31 Marywell Street, Aberdeen, AB11 6JE